

Santa Cruz County Board of Education ● 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 ● Tel (831) 466-5900 ● www.santacruzcoe.org

Mr. Ed Acosta ● Mr. Edward Estrada ● Ms. Sandra Nichols ● Ms. Sue Roth

Mr. Abel Sanchez ● Mr. Bruce Van Allen ● Ms. Rachel Williams

Student Trustees: Natalie Hofkins & Ruben Marcus

RESOLUTION #24-42

AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN PROPOSITION 47 GRANT FOR SCHOOL SAFETY INITIATIVES BY THE SANTA CRUZ COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Santa Cruz County Office of Education desires to participate in the Proposition 47 Grant administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as BSCC).

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Santa Cruz County Superintendent of Schools, Dr. Faris Sabbah, be authorized on behalf of the Santa Cruz County Office of Education to submit the grant proposal for this funding and sign the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Santa Cruz County Office of Education agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Santa Cruz County Board of Education, County of Santa Cruz, State of California, this 21st day of November 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: Estrada, Nichols, Roth, Sanchez, Van Allen, Williams

NAYS: None ABSENT: Acosta ABSTAIN: None

Sue Roth, Board President

Santa Cruz County Board of Education

Dr. Faris M. Sabbah, Secretary

Santa Cruz County Superintendent of Schools